

| CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED             |                                      |                        |                                  |                    |                         |                  |                |                |                 |             |                      |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
| CALENDAR YEAR 2024                       |                                      |                        |                                  |                    |                         |                  |                |                |                 |             |                      |
|                                          |                                      |                        | % of Total Receipts <sup>2</sup> | Count <sup>3</sup> | % of Count <sup>4</sup> | Mean             | First Quartile | Median         | Third Quartile  | Min         | Max                  |
| <b>Total Gross Receipts <sup>1</sup></b> |                                      | <b>\$2,591,991,189</b> |                                  | 16,508             |                         | <b>\$157,014</b> | <b>\$2,957</b> | <b>\$6,203</b> | <b>\$21,128</b> | <b>\$14</b> | <b>\$264,895,426</b> |
| <b>Distributions</b>                     | Secured Creditors                    | \$829,370,397          | 32.0%                            | 1,786              | 10.8%                   | \$464,373        | \$6,051        | \$38,033       | \$206,332       | \$6         | \$194,670,866        |
|                                          | Priority Creditors                   | \$93,731,674           | 3.6%                             | 3,568              | 21.6%                   | \$26,270         | \$950          | \$2,269        | \$6,896         | \$0         | \$23,123,968         |
|                                          | Unsecured Creditors                  | \$531,180,877          | 20.5%                            | 14,350             | 86.9%                   | \$37,016         | \$1,550        | \$3,077        | \$7,992         | \$2         | \$81,044,139         |
|                                          | Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties | \$185,424,750          | 7.2%                             | 4,628              | 28.0%                   | \$40,066         | \$1,000        | \$3,603        | \$15,327        | \$0         | \$13,566,775         |
|                                          | <b>Total Distributions</b>           | <b>\$1,639,707,698</b> | <b>63.3%</b>                     |                    |                         |                  |                |                |                 |             |                      |
| <b>Fees &amp; Costs</b>                  | Trustee Fees                         | \$100,541,344          | 3.9%                             | 16,432             | 99.5%                   | \$6,119          | \$633          | \$1,270        | \$2,589         | \$6         | \$5,726,494          |
|                                          | Trustee Legal Fee                    | \$101,296,861          | 3.9%                             | 3,524              | 21.3%                   | \$28,745         | \$930          | \$2,535        | \$7,655         | \$13        | \$29,205,187         |
|                                          | Other Firm's Legal Fees              | \$306,058,995          | 11.8%                            | 3,501              | 21.2%                   | \$87,420         | \$3,000        | \$10,011       | \$35,747        | \$19        | \$55,518,669         |
|                                          | Trustee Accounting Fees              | \$8,212,021            | 0.3%                             | 175                | 1.1%                    | \$46,926         | \$1,040        | \$2,417        | \$5,894         | \$300       | \$5,087,311          |
|                                          | Outside Professional Fees            | \$99,950,664           | 3.9%                             | 3,482              | 21.1%                   | \$28,705         | \$995          | \$2,647        | \$12,210        | \$25        | \$15,581,283         |
|                                          | Administrative Costs                 | \$256,828,135          | 9.9%                             | 16,366             | 99.1%                   | \$15,693         | \$64           | \$160          | \$646           | \$0         | \$35,423,079         |
|                                          | Prior Chapter Costs                  | \$79,398,322           | 3.1%                             | 268                | 1.6%                    | \$296,262        | \$5,000        | \$21,781       | \$116,185       | \$8         | \$9,494,351          |
|                                          | <b>Total Fees &amp; Costs</b>        | <b>\$952,286,343</b>   | <b>36.7%</b>                     |                    |                         |                  |                |                |                 |             |                      |

<sup>1</sup> Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

<sup>2</sup> Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

<sup>3</sup> Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

<sup>4</sup> Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.